NSG (March 2004) Splinter – New/Potential Requirements for RTF

TO:
Distribution

FROM:
Michael S. Booth, GSFC/PAAC-II/SGT Inc. (on behalf of Pat Mattingly/JSC/DA7/LM)
Subject:
New/Potential Requirements for Return to Flight

Date:
March 24, 2004

Location:
University Baptist Church, Houston, TX

Convened:
1:00 p.m. Local
Adjourned:
2:00 p.m. Local

I. Introduction

Ms. Pat Mattingly/JSC/LM convened the meeting to discuss new/potential requirements for Return To Flight (RTF).  Ms. Mattingly noted that she has no new requirements at this time but there are a number of topics pending.

II. II. Attendance
	Name
	Organization/Code
	Telephone/E-Mail

	Bangerter, Jim
	NASA/GSFC/CCO
	301.286.7306/james.a.bangerter@nasa.gov

	Bisaga, Tom
	AT&T
	703.691.5238/tbisaga@att.com

	Blum, Mike
	COLSA/MSFC
	256.544.5102/michael.blum@msfc.nasa.gov

	Booth, Michael
	PAAC-II/MSP/450
	301.286.6192/michael.booth@gsfc.nasa.gov

	Bruchmiller, Tom
	USA/JSC/Navigation
	281.282.4125/tom.d.bruchmiller@usa-spaceops.com

	Causey, Marsha
	Boeing (G110)
	321.867.5778/marsha.causey-1@ksc.nasa.gov

	Clark, Jennifer
	PAAC-II/SGT (MSP/450)
	301.286.6269/jennifer.g.clark@gsfc.nasa.gov

	Colaluca, Vic
	KSC/KICS
	321.867.2286/victor.colaluca@ksc.nasa.gov

	Cunningham, Kitty
	JSC/PRD/LM
	281.483.0572/kitty.c.cunningham1@jsc.nasa.gov

	Douglas, Scott
	NASA/GSFC/NISN
	301.286.9550/scott.c.douglas@nasa.gov

	Duffey, Michael B.
	Cimarron/Command
	281.853.2296/michael.duffey@lmco.com

	Gunter, Robert
	JSC/Houston Command
	281.853.2285/robert.gunter@lmco.com

	Hendrickson, Jim
	GSFC/HTSI/Orbital Ops
	757.824.1778/james.r.hendrickson@gsfc.nasa.gov

	Hill, Ellen
	USA/KSC
	321.861.2381/ellen.m.hill@usa-spaceops.com

	Jones, Ken
	MSOC/JSC-DV
	281.483.7671/kjones1@ems.jsc.nasa.gov

	Leftwich, Dan
	JSC/MSOC
	281.853.2308/daniel.leftwich@lmco.com

	Magenheimer, Jim
	KICS/KSC
	321.861.7447/james.magenheimer-1@ksc.nasa.gov

	Manning, Bill
	MSFC/NISN/UNITeS
	256.961.9491/bill.manning@msfc.nasa.gov

	Mattingly, Pat
	JSC/PRD/LM
	281.483.0641/particia.e.mattingly1@jsc.nasa.gov

	McMillen, Jan
	Analex Corp. (Analex-2)
	321.867.8944/mcmilje@kscems.ksc.nasa.gov

	Simonson, David
	ER/CSR
	321.853.8262/david.simonson@patrick.af.mil

	Sutton, Robert
	MSFC/CSOC
	256.961.9469/robert.c.sutton@msfc.nasa.gov

	Thompson, Craig A.
	JSC/NOIT
	281.483.0241/craig.thompson1@jsc.nasa.gov

	Thornton, Jr., Rod
	KSC/KICS/KICS-109
	321.867.2241/roderick.thornton1@ksc.nasa.gov

	Williams, Anthony
	GSFC/HSF/HTSI
	301.286.4286/anthony.k.williams.1@gsfc.nasa.gov

	Wingrove, Eric
	USA/DP24/INCO
	281.483.7273/eric.wingrove1@jsc.nasa.gov


III. RTF Items Discussed

A. Ground Cameras: Ms. Ellen Hill/KSC/USA noted that she has received inputs and funding for the ground cameras and this is reflected in the Program Requirements Documents (PRD).

B. Two voice loops, Sys Engineering Coord and Sys Engineering Ops, may become new requirements.

C. Once the ROM for the WSSH task is submitted to the Program Office, some new requirements may be identified.

D. Ms. Mattingly is still waiting for inputs regarding video supports.

E. The Program Office has not received any inputs regarding RTS.

F. GSFC has submitted a draft input for ET TV.  It has to be reviewed.

G. There has been some discussion regarding Guam TV but no official request has been submitted.

H. Potential changes to flight rules for tracking will be discussed tomorrow and if approved by the Flight Director, they may result in some new requirements involving C-band Radar tracking.

IV. Closing Remarks

Ms. Mattingly thanked the attendees for their participation and noted that she would distribute any updates she receives.

V. Action Items

No action items were assigned at this meeting.
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